## **FOI 0223/2023 Response**

- 1. Email and/or contact details for Sarah Bloomfield and Steve Forsyth, Chief Nurse and Interim Chief Nurse.
  - steve.forsyth1@nhs.net
- 2. Name, Email and/or contact details for Head of Procurement.
  - The Trust do not have a procurement, however we do access a procurement service through the Birmingham and Solihull (BSOL) Provider Collaborative.
- 3. Email and/or contact details for Patrick Nyarumbu, Director of People.
  - <u>patrick.nyarumbu@nhs.net</u>
- 4. If currently hiring from overseas, what supplier is being used for these staff?
  - Walson's Healthcare
  - HCRG